AGENDA-REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Monday, August 17, 2020, 5:00PM City Hall, 519 Blackhawk Blvd., South Beloit, IL

REQUEST CELL PHONES BE TURNED OFF OR SILENCED:

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting held on August 3, 2020

REPORT OF OFFICERS:

1. Finance

Approval of Claims to be paid August 1-14, 2020

2. Attorney Report:

3. <u>Commissioners Report:</u>

Accounts & Finance-Commissioner-Tom Fitzgerald Public Health & Safety-Commissioner-Brian Hedrington Streets & Public Improvements-Commissioner Ryan Adleman Public Properties-Commissioner-Ken Morse

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. Discussion and/or Motion Items:

 Discuss//Approve Ordinance <u>2495</u> An Ordinance of the City of South Beloit Amending Various Provisions of Chapter 1 – General Provisions, Chapter 62 – Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions, and Chapter 102 – Traffic and Vehicles of the City of South Beloit Code of Ordinances

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Discussion and/or Motion Items:

- a. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2545</u> An Ordinance of the City of South Beloit, Illinois Amending Article IV Hotel Operator's Use Tax and approving the Hotel/Motel Tax Fund Application and establishing a Review Committee
- b. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2546</u> Amending Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages, Article III, Retail License, Section 6-82 of the City of South Beloit Code of Ordinances
- Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6151</u> correcting previously assigned Resolution number 2533
- d. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6152</u> approving and authorizing the Mayor to sign a Right of Entry and Access License Agreement with Riverbend Stadium Authority, Inc.
- e. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6153</u> authorizing request for approval of Change of Plans and Final Payment Estimates regarding roadway repairs to sections of Illinois Route 2
- f. Discuss/Approve Resolution 6154 appointing member to the Zoning Board of Appeals
- g. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6155</u> appointing member to the Library Board

- h. Discuss/Approve hiring Seth Guetschow as paid on call Firefighter
- i. Discuss/Approve hiring Lorianne Lynch as paid on call Firefighter
- j. Discuss/Approve hiring Jason Price as paid on call Firefighter
- k. Discussion regarding sidewalk repairs

MISCELLANEOUS LICENSES AND PERMITS:

1. <u>RLE's:</u>

- a. Mikayla Gustafson-Jena's
- b. Thelma Moore-Jena's
- c. Hallie Powell-FasMart-# 5232

2. <u>Tattoo Artist License:</u>

a. Cody Steele

ADJOURN: